

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5929 OF 2005

PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE & INVEST.CO.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PODDAR PROJECTS LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of this Court's order dt.23.9.2005)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post this I.A. along with the main appeal for final hearing on 12th

September, 2006. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed within two weeks

and rejoinder, if any, be filed thereafter.

ti Arora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wa

Master

Court Master

Court