

ITEM NO.1D

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5929 OF 2005

PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE & INVEST.CO.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PODDAR PROJECTS LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dt.23.09.2005)

Date: 13/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the Judgment of the Bench

comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Application for clarification/modification of court's order dt.23.09.2005 is

dismissed as having become infructuous.

The appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous in terms of the signed

Judgment.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)